

COURT OF APPEALS
CLERK
09 JUN -6 AM 11:53
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY *ks*
09 JUN 2007

NO. 38344-6-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON,

DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

RANDY WILLIAM GOLDSBERRY,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

AMIE HUNT
W.S.B.A #31375
Deputy Prosecutor
for Respondent

Hall of Justice
312 SW First
Kelso, WA 98626
(360) 577-3080

12/11/07

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ANSWERS TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	2
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV. ARGUMENT	11
A. OMISSION OF AN ELEMENT AS TO COUNT FOUR OF FELONY HARASSMENT WAS HARMLESS.....	11
B. THE STATE DOES NOT OBJECT TO GOLDSBERRY ARGUING SAME CRIMINAL CONDUCT UPON RESENTENCING AS DEFENSE COUNSEL WAS POTENTIALLY INEFFECTIVE WHEN HE FAILED TO ARGUE SAME CRIMINAL CONDUCT CONCERNING THE ASSAULT AND HARASSMENT OF PHILOMENA THOMAS.....	16
C. A COURT IS NOT REQUIRED TO STATE THE CRIME OF CONVICTION FOR WHICH A NO-CONTACT ORDER ISSUES, BUT MAY ENTER AN ORDER FOR THE LENGTH OF THE GREATEST STATUTORY MAXIMUM CRIME?	18
V. CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Neder v. U.S., 527 U.S. 1, 119 S.Ct. 1827 (1999)..... 11

Powell v. Alabama, 287 U.S. 45, 53 S.Ct. 55, 77 L.Ed. 158 (1932) 16

State v. Armendariz, 160 Wn.2d 106, 156 P.3d 201 (2007)..... 19

State v. Brown, 147 Wa.2d 330, 58 P.3d 889 (2002) 11

State v. Jury, 19 Wa.App. 256, 576 P.2d 1302, 1306 (1978) 16

State v. Mills, 154 Wn.2d 1, 109 P.3d 415 (2005) 11, 12, 13, 15

State v. Myers, 86 Wn.2d 419, 545 P.2d 538 (1976)..... 17

State v. Sardinia, 42 Wa.App. 533, 713 P.2d 122 (1986)..... 17

State v. Shouse, 119 Wa.App. 793, 83 P.3d 453 (2004)..... 11

State v. Visitacion, 55 Wa.App. 166, 776 P.2d 986, 990 (1989)..... 17

State v. Willis, 67 Wa.2d 681, 409 P.2d 669 (1966) 15

OTHER AUTHORITIES

U.S. CONST. AMEND. VI, WASH. CONST. ART. 1, § 22..... 16
